




MASTER AGREEMENT
PIMA COUNTY, ARIZONA

THIS IS NOT AN ORDER - TRANSMISSION CONSTITUTES 
CONTRACT EXECUTION

Master Agreement No:  17000000000000000125 MA Version:  7 Page: 1 of 2

Description:  ESRI Geographic Information Systems Software ELA

I

S

S

U

E

R

 
  

Pima County Procurement Department

130 W. Congress St. 3rd Fl

Tucson AZ 85701

Issued By: SAL SERVIN

Phone: 5207249510

Email: sal.servin@pima.gov

 
 
 
T

E

R

M

S

 
 

Initiation Date: 11-06-2018

Expiration Date: 12-20-2019

NTE Amount: $969,000.00

Used Amount: $664,648.80

V

E

N

D

O

R

ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS RESEARCH

DBA: ESRI

FILE 54630

LOS ANGELES CA 90074-4630

Contact: Vince Collins

Phone: 303-449-7779

Email: vcollins@esri.com

Terms: 0.00 %

Days: 30

Shipping Method: Vendor Method

Delivery Type:  

FOB: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid

Modification Reason
This Amendment is for a one-time increase of $249,000.00 for a cumulative not-to-exceed contract amount of $969,000.00 and incorporates 
Advantage Program Agreement (EEAP).
Attachment: Contract Amendment No. 02

This Master Agreement incorporates the attached documents, and by reference all instructions, Standard Terms and Conditions, Special 
Terms and Conditions, and requirements that are included in or referenced by the soliciation documents used to establish this agreement. All 
transactions and conduct are required to conform to these documents.



MASTER AGREEMENT DETAILS

Master Agreement No:  17000000000000000125 MA Version:  7 Page: 2 of 2

Line Description

6 Roads & Highway Desktop Concurrent Use Licenses
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$8,585.00

Stock Code
 

VPN
128890

MPN
 

7 ArcGIS GIS Server Advanced (Windows) Up to 4 Cores Licenses
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$8,585.00

Stock Code
 

VPN
160524

MPN
 

8 ArcGIS GIS Server Advanced (Windows) Up to 4 Staging License
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$4,934.00

Stock Code
 

VPN
160619

MPN
 

9 GeoPlanner for ArcGIS Enterprise Perpetual License
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$2,020.00

Stock Code
 

VPN
154296

MPN
 

10 ArcGIS Business Analyst Desktop w US State Data Bundle
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$7,984.00

Stock Code
 

VPN
154566

MPN
 

11 Insight for ArcGIS in ArcGIS Enterprise Perpetual License
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$2,020.00

Stock Code
 

VPN
153391

MPN
 

12 EEAP Annual subscription incl. 1 day annual planning session
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
YEAR

Unit Price
$86,860.00

Stock Code
 

VPN
97717

MPN
 

13 ArcGIS Online named user Level 2 Term License
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$480.00

Stock Code
 

VPN
153148

MPN
 

14 ArcGIS Enterprise Standard or Advanced Named Users Level 2
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$505.00

Stock Code
 

VPN
154252

MPN
 
































